Issue Date:
October 12, 2018
RENEWAL PARTS
MEDIUM VOLTAGE
VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE
Supersedes: 160.00-RP6 (713) Form 160.00-RP6 (1018)
LD12287
MEDIUM VOLTAGE 500-2500 HP,

FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
UNIT MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
MVVSD __ __ __ __ __  __ - __ __{
{ {
{
MAXIMUM DRIVE
HORSEPOWER RATING
0500=500 HP
0600=600 HP
0700=700 HP
0800=800 HP
0900=900 HP
1000=1000 HP
1250=1250 HP
1500=1500 HP
1750=1750 HP
2000=2000 HP
2250=2250 HP
2500=2500 HP
YEAR MANUFACTURED
MONTH MANUFACTURED
R = REMOTE MOUNT
K = YK OIL PUMP SUPPLY
INPUT VOLTAGE CODE
80 = 2300V/60HZ
84 = 4160V/60HZ
85 = 6600V/60HZ
92 = 3300V/50HZ
94 = 3300V/60HZ
95 = 6600V/50HZ
98 = 10,000V/50HZ
96 = 11,000V/50HZ
86 = 12,470V/60HZ
88 = 13,800V/60HZ
 2  5  0  0  R  K   8  4
SERIAL NUMBER BREAKDOWN
0  7  1  2  0  3  0  8  8
5JOHNSON CONTROLS
 FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
LOW VOLTAGE COMPARTMENT
DATA PLATE
YORK MODEL #
CAPACITY:
INPUT:
OUTPUT:
2kW Control
Supply:
Oil Pump
Supply:
SERIAL #:
IMPULSE TEST VOLTAGE (BIL):
kVA
kV
kV
V
V
kW
A
A
A
A
MFD.
DATE
S u i t a b l e  F o r  U s e  O n  a  C i r c u i t  C a p a b l e  o f  D e l i v e r i n g  N o t  M o r e
T h a n RMS. Sym. Amperes kV Maximum
HP
Hz

11 FUSE, TYPE E 3 4
1 FUSE, AC/DC, W/IND 12 5
2 DIODE/DIODE, PK, 12 5
1 FAN, 3700 CFM, 460V, 3PH 1 7
YORK part numbers for these kits vary, please refer to the model tables for the kit part numbers, and
refer to the components tables for the component part numbers.
7JOHNSON CONTROLS
74" X 44" X 104" (188 X 112 X 264) CABINETSFORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
74" X 44" X 104" (188 X 112 X 264) CABINETS
OptiSpeed™
TABLE 2 - 74" X 44" X 104" (188 X 112 X 264) MODELS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD0500RK-92 500
3300 50
031-0208-000 031-02842-000
74" x 44" x 104"
(188 x 112 x 264)
MVVSD0600RK-92 600 031-02809-000 031-02843-000
MVVSD0700RK-92 700 031-03142-000 031-03204-000
MVVSD0500RK-94 500
3300 60
031-02808-000 031-02842-000
MVVSD0600RK-94 600 031-02809-000 031-02843-000
MVVSD0700RK-94 700 031-03142-000 031-03204-000
MVVSD0500RK-92S 500
3300 50
031-02819-000 031-02853-000
MVVSD0600RK-92S 600 031-02820-000 031-02854-000
MVVSD0700RK-92S 700 031-02821-000 031-02855-000
MVVSD0800RK-92S 800 031-02822-000 031-02856-000
MVVSD0900RK-92S 900 031-02823-000 031-02857-000
MVVSD0500RK-84 500
4160 60
031-02819-000 031-02853-000
MVVSD0600RK-84 600 031-02820-000 031-02854-000
MVVSD0700RK-84 700 031-02821-000 031-02855-000
MVVSD0800RK-84 800 031-02822-000 031-02856-000
MVVSD0900RK-84 900 031-02823-000 031-02857-000
MVVSD0500RK-95 500
6600 50
031-03143-000 031-03205-000
MVVSD0600RK-95 600 031-03144-000 031-03206-000
MVVSD0700RK-95 700 031-03145-000 031-03207-000
MVVSD0800RK-95 800 031-03146-000 031-03208-000
MVVSD0900RK-95 900 031-03147-000 031-03209-000
MVVSD0500RK-85 500
6600 60
031-03143-000 031-03205-000
MVVSD0600RK-85 600 031-03144-000 031-03206-000
MVVSD0700RK-85 700 031-03145-000 031-03207-000
MVVSD0800RK-85 800 031-03146-000 031-03208-000
MVVSD0900RK-85 900 031-03147-000 031-03209-000
JOHNSON CONTROLS8
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/201874" X 44" X 104" (188 X 112 X 264) CABINETS
TABLE 3 - 74" X 44" X 104" (188 X 112 X 264) COMPONENTS

included in kit may vary, refer to TABLE 1 for details.
TABLE 3 (CONT'D) - 74" X 44" X 104" (188 X 112 X 264) COMPONENTS
JOHNSON CONTROLS10
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/201874" X 44" X 104" (188 X 112 X 264) CABINETS
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
11JOHNSON CONTROLS
122" X 44" X 104" (310 X 112 X 264) CABINETSFORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
122" X 44" X 104" (310 X 112 X 264) CABINETS
OptiSpeed™
TABLE 4 - 122" X 44" X 104" (310 X 112 X 264) MODELS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD0500RK-80 500
2300 60
031-02797-000 031-02831-000
122" x 44" x 104"
(310 x 112 x 264)
MVVSD0600RK-80 600 031-02798-000 031-02832-000
MVVSD0700RK-80 700 031-03141-000 031-03203-000
MVVSD0800RK-80 800 031-02799-000 031-02833-000
MVVSD0900RK-80 900 031-02800-000 031-02834-000
MVVSD1000RK-80 1000 031-02801-000 031-02835-000
MVVSD0800RK-92 800
3300 50
031-02810-000 031-02844-000
MVVSD0900RK-92 900 031-02811-000 031-02845-000
MVVSD1000RK-92 1000 031-02812-000 031-02846-000
MVVSD1250RK-92 1250 031-02813-000 031-02847-000
MVVSD1500RK-92 1500 031-02814-000 031-02848-000
MVVSD1000RK-92S 1000
3300 50
031-02824-000 031-02858-000
MVVSD1250RK-92S 1250 031-02825-000 031-02859-000
MVVSD1500RK-92S 1500 031-02826-000 031-02860-000
MVVSD1750RK-92S 1750 031-02827-000 031-02861-000
MVVSD2000RK-92S 2000 031-02828-000 031-02862-000
MVVSD0800RK-94 800
3300 60
031-02810-000 031-02844-000
MVVSD0900RK-94 900 031-02811-000 031-02845-000
MVVSD1000RK-94 1000 031-02812-000 031-02846-000
MVVSD1250RK-94 1250 031-02813-000 031-02847-000
MVVSD1500RK-94 1500 031-02814-000 031-02848-000
JOHNSON CONTROLS12
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018122" X 44" X 104" (310 X 112 X 264) CABINETS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD1000RK-84 1000
4160 60
031-02824-000 031-02858-000
122" x 44" x 104"
(310 x 112 x 264)
MVVSD1250RK-84 1250 031-02825-000 031-02859-000
MVVSD1500RK-84 1500 031-02826-000 031-02860-000
MVVSD1750RK-84 1750 031-02827-000 031-02861-000
MVVSD2000RK-84 2000 031-02828-000 031-02862-000
MVVSD1000RK-95 1000
6600 50
031-03148-000 031-03210-000
MVVSD1250RK-95 1250 031-03149-000 031-03211-000
MVVSD1500RK-95 1500 031-03150-000 031-03212-000
MVVSD1750RK-95 1750 031-03151-000 031-03213-000
MVVSD2000RK-95 2000 031-03152-000 031-03214-000
MVVSD1000RK-85 1000
6600 60
031-03148-000 031-03210-000
MVVSD1250RK-85 1250 031-03149-000 031-03211-000
MVVSD1500RK-85 1500 031-03150-000 031-03212-000
MVVSD1750RK-85 1750 031-03151-000 031-03213-000
MVVSD2000RK-85 2000 031-03152-000 031-03214-000
TABLE 4 (CONT'D) - 122" X 44" X 104" (310 X 112 X 264) MODELS
13JOHNSON CONTROLS
236" X 44" X 104" (600 X 112 X 264) CABINETSFORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
TABLE 5 - 236" X 44" X 104" (600 X 112 X 264) MODELS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD0500RK-98 500
10000 50
031-03093-000 031-03155-000
236" x 44" x 104"
(600 x 112 x 264)
MVVSD0600RK-98 600 031-03094-000 031-03156-000
MVVSD0700RK-98 700 031-03095-000 031-03157-000
MVVSD0800RK-98 800 031-03096-000 031-03158-000
MVVSD0900RK-98 900 031-03097-000 031-03159-000
MVVSD1000RK-98 1000 031-03098-000 031-03160-000
MVVSD1250RK-98 1250 031-03099-000 031-03161-000
MVVSD1500RK-98 1500 031-03100-00 031-03162-000
MVVSD1750RK-98 1750 031-03101-000 031-03163-000
MVVSD2000RK-98 2000 031-03102-000 031-03164-000
MVVSD0500RK-96 500
11000 50
031-03105-000 031-03167-000
MVVSD0600RK-96 600 031-03106-000 031-03168-000
MVVSD0700RK-96 700 031-03107-000 031-03169-000
MVVSD0800RK-96 800 031-03108-000 031-03170-000
MVVSD0900RK-96 900 031-03109-000 031-03171-000
MVVSD1000RK-96 1000 031-03110-000 031-03172-000
MVVSD1250RK-96 1250 031-031111-000 031-03173-000
MVVSD1500RK-96 1500 031-03112-000 031-03174-000
MVVSD1750RK-96 1750 031-03113-000 031-03175-000
MVVSD2000RK-96 2000 031-03114-000 031-03176-000
OptiSpeed™
236" X 44" X 104" (600 X 112 X 264) CABINETS
JOHNSON CONTROLS14
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018122" X 44" X 104" (310 X 112 X 264) CABINETS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD0500RK-86 500
12470 60
031-03117-000 031-03179-000
236" x 44" x 104"
(600 x 112 x 264)
MVVSD0600RK-86 600 031-03118-000 031-03180-000
MVVSD0700RK-86 700 031-03119-000 031-03181-000
MVVSD0800RK-86 800 031-03120-000 031-03182-000
MVVSD0900RK-86 900 031-03121-000 031-03183-000
MVVSD1000RK-86 1000 031-03122-000 031-03184-000
MVVSD1250RK-86 1250 031-03123-000 031-03185-000
MVVSD1500RK-86 1500 031-03124-000 031-03186-000
MVVSD1750RK-86 1750 031-03125-000 031-03187-000
MVVSD2000RK-86 2000 031-03126-000 031-03188-000
MVVSD0500RK-88 500
13800 60
031-03129-000 031-03191-000
MVVSD0600RK-88 600 031-03130-000 031-03192-000
MVVSD0700RK-88 700 031-03131-000 031-03193-000
MVVSD0800RK-88 800 031-03132-000 031-03194-000
MVVSD0900RK-88 900 031-03133-000 031-03195-000
MVVSD1000RK-88 1000 031-03134-000 031-03196-000
MVVSD1250RK-88 1250 031-03135-000 031-03197-000
MVVSD1500RK-88 1500 031-03136-000 031-03198-000
MVVSD1750RK-88 1750 031-03137-000 031-03199-000
MVVSD2000RK-88 2000 031-03138-000 031-03200-000
TABLE 5 (CONT'D) - 236" X 44" X 104" (600 X 112 X 264) MODELS
15JOHNSON CONTROLS
122" X 44" X 104" (310 X 112 X 264) CABINETSFORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018

1 FILTER, .75" X 29.5" X 24" ALUMINUM MESH 031-03413-000 - 8
1 FILTER, .75" X 13.12" X 33.12" ALUMINUM MESH 031-02729-000 - 8
* Items Not Shown.
** Items included in recommended spares kits, refer to model tables for recommended Spares Kit part number. Quantities
included in kit may vary, refer to TABLE 1 for details.
TABLE 6 (CONT'D) - 122" AND 236" X 44" X 104" (310 AND 600 X 112 X 264) CABINET COMPONENTS
19JOHNSON CONTROLS
164" X 50" X 104" (417 X 127 X 264) CABINETSFORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
164" X 50" X 104" (417 X 127 X 264) CABINETS
OptiSpeed™
TABLE 7 - 164" X 50" X 104" (417 X 127 X 264) MODELS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD1750RK-92 1750
3300 50
031-02815-000 031-02849-000
164" x 50" x 104"
(417 x 127 x 264)
MVVSD2000RK-92 2000 031-02816-000 031-02850-000
MVVSD1750RK-94 1750
3300 60
031-02815-000 031-02849-000
MVVSD2000RK-94 2000 031-02816-000 031-02850-000
MVVSD2250RK-84 2250
4160 60
031-02829-000 031-02863-000
MVVSD2500RK-84 2500 031-02830-000 031-02864-000
MVVSD2250RK-92S 2250
3300 50
031-03153-000 031-03215-000
MVVSD2500RK-92S 2500 031-02830-000 031-02864-000
MVVSD2250RK-95 2250
6600 50
031-03153-000 031-03215-000
MVVSD2500RK-95 2500 031-03154-000 031-03216-000
MVVSD2250RK-85 2250
6600 60
031-03153-000 031-03215-000
MVVSD2500RK-85 2500 031-03154-000 031-03216-000
JOHNSON CONTROLS20
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018164" X 50" X 104" (417 X 127 X 264) CABINETS
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
21JOHNSON CONTROLS
278" X 50" X 104" (706 X 127 X 264) CABINETSFORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
TABLE 8 - 278 X 50" X 104" (706 X 127 X 264) MODELS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD2250RK-98 2250 10000
50
031-03103-000 031-03165-000
278" x 50" x 104"
(706 x 127 x 264)
MVVSD2500RK-98 2500 10000 031-03104-000 031-03166-000
MVVSD2250RK-96 2250 11000
50
031-03115-000 031-03177-000
MVVSD2500RK-96 2500 11000 031-03116-000 031-03178-000
MVVSD2250RK-86 2250 12470
60
031-03127-000 031-03189-000
MVVSD2500RK-86 2500 12470 031-03128-000 031-03190-000
MVVSD2250RK-88 2250 13800
60
031-03139-000 031-03201-000
MVVSD2500RK-88 2500 13800 031-03140-000 031-03202-000
OptiSpeed™
278" X 50" X 104" (706 X 127 X 264) CABINETS
JOHNSON CONTROLS22
FORM 160.00-RP6

included in kit may vary, refer to TABLE 1 for details.
TABLE 9 (CONT'D) - 164" AND 278" X 44" X 104" (417 AND 706 X 112 X 264) CABINET COMPONENTS
JOHNSON CONTROLS24
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018278" X 50" X 104" (706 X 127 X 264) CABINETS
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
25JOHNSON CONTROLS
174" X 50" X 104" (442 X 127 X 264)FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
174" X 50" X 104" (442 X 127 X 264)
OptiSpeed™
TABLE 10 - 174" X 50" X 104" (442 X 127 X 264) MODELS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD1250RK-80 1250
2300 60
031-02802-000 031-02836-000
174 x 50 x 104
(442 x 127 x 264)
MVVSD1500RK-80 1500 031-02803-000 031-02837-000
MVVSD1750RK-80 1750 031-02804-000 031-02805-000
MVVSD2250RK-92 2250
2300 50
031-02817-000 031-02851-000 174 x 50 x 104
(442 x 127 x 264)MVVSD2500RK-92 2500 031-02818-000 031-02852-000
MVVSD2250RK-94 2250
3300 60
031-02817-000 031-02851-000 174 x 50 x 104
(442 x 127 x 264)MVVSD2500RK-94 2500 031-02818-000 031-02852-000
JOHNSON CONTROLS26
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018174" X 50" X 104" (442 X 127 X 264)
TABLE 11 - 174" X 50" X 104" (442 X 127 X 264) COMPONENTS

included in kit may vary, refer to TABLE 1 for details.
TABLE 11 (CONT'D) - 174" X 50" X 104" (442 X 127 X 264) COMPONENTS
JOHNSON CONTROLS28
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018174" X 50" X 104" (442 X 127 X 264)
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
29JOHNSON CONTROLS
222" X 50" X 104" (564 X 127 X 264) CABINETSFORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018
222" X 50" X 104" (564 X 127 X 264) CABINETS
OptiSpeed™
TABLE 12 - 222" X 50" X 104" (564 X 127 X 264) MODELS
MODEL # HP VOLTAGE HZ
RECOMMENDED SPARE KITS CABINET SIZE
IN (CM)WITHOUT MODULE WITH MODULE
MVVSD2000RK-80 2000
2300 60
031-02805-000 031-02839-000
222" x 50" x 104"
(564 x 127 x 264)
MVVSD2250RK-80 2250 031-02806-000 031-02840-000
MVVSD2500RK-80 2500 031-02807-000 031-02841-000
JOHNSON CONTROLS30
FORM 160.00-RP6
ISSUE DATE: 10/12/2018222" X 50" X 104" (564 X 127 X 264) CABINETS
TABLE 13 - 174" X 50" X 104" (442 X 127 X 264) COMPONENTS